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Montage- und Serviceanleitung
Instructions de montage et d’entretien
Istruzioni di montaggio e di assistenza
Instrucciones de montaje y servicio

Installation and service instructions

Wannenmischer ,FREESTAND"

Mitigeur bain-douche ,,FREESTAND"
Miscelatore basgno-doccia ,,FREESTAND"
Mezclador para bano ,,FREESTAND”
Bath mixer ,,FREESTAND"

KWC ONO FREESTAND
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Idealer Betriebsdruck : 3 bar
Max. Betriebsdruck . 5 bar
Min. Betriebsdruck 1 bar
Druckgleichheit empfehlenswert.

Ideale Wassertemperatur : 60 °C
Max. Wassertemperatur : 80 °C

Achtung:
A Vor Montage die Leitungen grindlich

durchspilen!

Weitere Informationen finden Sie in unseren
detaillierten Verkaufsunterlagen.

Pressione di servizio ideale : 3 bar
Pressione di servizio mass. : 5 bar
Pressione di servizio min. . 1 bar
Si raccomanda pressioni uguali.

Temperatura acqua calda ideale  : 60°C
Temperatura acqua calda mass.  : 80°C

Attenzione:
A Risciacquare bene le tubazioni
prima del montaggio!
Ulteriori informazioni le troverete nelle nostre
dettagliate documentazioni.

Pression de service idéale : 3 bar

Pression de service max. . 5 bar

Pression de service min. . 1 bar

Egalité de pression recommandée.

Température idéale de I'eau : 60°C

Température max. de |'eau : 80°C
Attention:

A Rincer a fond la tuyauterie avant le

montage!

Pour informations supplémentaires voir nos
documentations de vente détaillées.

garanzia!

manufacturers warranty!

Betriebsdaten

Caractéristiques de fonctionnement
Caratteristiche di funzionamento
Datos de servicio

Operating data

Presion ideal de servicio : 3 bar
Presidon maxima de servicio : 5 bar
Presion minima de servicio 1 bar
Se recomienda la igualdad de las presiones.
Temperatura ideal del agua : 60 °C
Temperatura maxima del agua - 80 °C

Atencion:
A Enjuagar escrupulosamente las tuberias

antes del montaje!

Informacion mas detallada en nuestra
documentacién de ventas.

Ideal operating pressure . 3 bar (45 PSI)
Max. operating pressure : 5 bar (70 PSI)
Min. operating pressure . 1 bar (14.5 PSI)
Equal pressures are recommended.

Ideal water temperature : 60 °C (140°F)
Max. water temperature : 80 °C (180°F)

Attention:
A Flush pipes thoroughly before
installation!

For further information refer to our detailed sales
literature.

D  Schaden, die infolge unsachgemasser Behandlung, nattrlicher Abniitzung oder zu grosser
Inanspruchnahme entstanden sind, sind von unseren Garantieleistungen ausgeschlossen!

F Ces dommages survenus en raison d'un traitement inadéquat, des signes d‘usure traitement
inadéquat, naturels ou du grand utilisation, sont exclus de notre garantie.

| Danni ai rubinetti, conseguenti da un trattamento non appropriato, sono esclusi dalla nostra

Sp Danos, debidos a un tratamiento inadecuado, son exclusos de la nuestra garantia.

E  Damages on the faucet resulting from incorrect handling are excluded from the
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Demontage Hebel
Demontage levier
Smontaggio leva
Desmontaje palanca
Disassembling lever
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Montage
Montage

Montagio
Montajo

Installation
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Montage
Montage
Montagio
Montajo
Installation

|6sen (max. 2 Umdrehungen)
desserrer (2 tours maximum)
allentare (max. 2 giri)

aflojar (2 vueltas como max.)
Slacken (max. 2 revolutions)
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Pflegeanleitung fir Armaturen und Zubehoér

Instruction pour la maintenance des robinets et des accessoires
Istruzioni per la manutenzione di rubinetti e accessori

Instruciones para el cuidado de griferias y accesorios

Maintenance / Cleaning instructions for faucets and accessories

Grundsatzliche Reinigungshinweise:

- Beim Reinigen muss die Oberflache der Armatur kalt sein (Warme
beschleunigt die Zerstérung der Oberfléche)!

- Reinigungshinweise der Reinigungsmittelhersteller beachten!

Die Pflege:

- Armatur taglich mit weichem Lappen trocken reiben!

- Scheuernde Reinigungsmittel und Putzschwdmme unbedingt
vermeiden!

Die Reinigung:

- Schmutz- oder Kalkflecken auf der Armaturenoberflache nur mit
mildem Reinigungsmittel entfernen!

- Sofort nach dem Reinigen alle Reinigungsmittelriickstande mit
kaltem Wasser wegspulen!

- Mit weichem Lappen trocken reiben.

Instructions principales pour le nettoyage:

- Durant le nettoyage, la surface du robinet doit étre froide
(la chaleur accélére I'usure de la surface)!

- Nous vous prions de faire attention aux indications mentionnées
sur les nettoyages!

- Assurez vous gue les produits ne contiennent pas d'acides ou des
substances corrosives.

L'entretien:

- Le robinet doit étre nettoyé chaque jour avec un chiffon mou.

- Evitez absolument I'usage des brillants pour métaux, éponges
abrasives ou produits similaires!

Le nettoyage:

- Enlevez salissures et dépots calcaires de la surface du robinet
seulement avec des produits qui ne sont pas agressifs!

- Immeédiatement aprés le nettoyage, rincer bien les résidus des
détergents avec de I'eau froid!

- Sécher avec un chiffon mou.

Principali istruzioni per la pulizia:

- Durante la pulizia, la superficie del rubinetto deve essere fredda
(il calore accelera il logorio della superficie)!

- Fare attenzione alle indicazioni riporte sui prodotti per la pulizia!

- Accertarsi che non contengano acidi o sostanze corrosive.

La manutenzione:

- Il rubinetto deve essere asciugato quotidianamente con un panno
morbido.

- Evitare assolutamente paglietta, spugne abrasive o similari!

La pulizia:

- Togliere sporco e calcare dalla superficie del rubinetto solo con
detergenti non aggresivi!

- Subito dopo la pulizia, sciacquare bene i residui di detergente con
acqua fredda!

- Asciugare con un panno morbido.

Avisos basicos de limpieza:

- Cuando se procede a limpiar la griferia, su superficie debe estar
fria (el calor acelera la destruccién de la superficie)!

- Respetar los avisos de limpieza del fabricante del detergente!

Cuidado:

- Secar la griferia frotando diariamente con un pafio blando!

- Evite, imprescindiblemente, detergentes y esponjas de
limpieza raspantes!

Limpieza:

- Quitar las manchas de suciedad o cal en la superficie
de la griferia sélo con un detergente poco agresivo!

- Inmediatamente después de la limpieza eliminar,
enjuagando con agua fria, todos los residuos del detergente!

- Secar frotando con un pafio blando.

General Cleaning Instructions:

- Faucet surface must be of room temperature before
cleaning (elevated temperature increases damage of the
surface).

- Cleaning instructions of the detergent manufacturer must be
followed.

Maintenance:

- Rub the faucet daily dry with a soft cloth.

- Never use corrosive cleaners or cleaning pads.

Cleaning:

- Dirt or calcareous deposits on the faucet surface must be
removed with soft detergent or with soap water!

- Rinse well with water immediately after cleaning (make
sure that no detergent remains on the surface)

- Dry with soft cloth.

D Schaden, die infolge unsachgemasser Behandlung, natlrlicher Abnttzung oder zu grosser
Inanspruchnahme entstanden sind, sind von unseren Garantieleistungen ausgeschlossen!

F Ces dommages survenus en raison d'un traitement inadéquat, des signes d'usure traitement
inadéquat, naturels ou du grand utilisation, sont exclus de notre garantie.

I Danni ai rubinetti, conseguenti da un trattamento non appropriato, sono esclusi dalla nostra

garanzia!

Sp Dafos, debidos a un tratamiento inadecuado, son exclusos de la nuestra garantia.

E  Damages on the faucet resulting from incorrect handling are excluded from the

manufacturers warranty!
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Schweiz, Suisse:
KWC AG
Hauptstrasse 57
5726 Unterkulm

Tel.: 062 768 68 68
Fax: 062 768 61 62

Deutschland:

KWC Deutschland GmbH
Sigmaringer Strasse 107
70567 Stuttgart

Tel: 071149 08 39-0
Fax: 0711 49 08 39-30

[talia:

KWC ltalia Srl

Via M. Gaetana Agnesi 37

[-37014 Castelnuovo del Garda (VR)

Tel. 045 757 06 58
Fax 045 757 04 67

Oesterreich:

Hansa Austria GmbH
Rottfeld 7

5020 Salzburg

Tel: 0662 433 100
Fax: 0662 433 100 20

France:

Hansa France

Rue Ettoré Bugatti

67038 Strasbourg-Cedex2

Tél: 03 88 78 88 08
Fax: 03 88 76 55 32

USA:

KWC AMERICA INC.

1770 Corporate Drive #580 0
US - Norcross, Georgia 30093

Phone 678 334 21 21
Fax 678 334 21 28

Papier de recyclage sur 100% bases de vieux papier.
Riciclaggio della carta sulla base della carta straccia di 100%.
Reciclaje del documento sobre base del papel usado del 100%.
Recycling paper on 100% waste paper basis.

ﬁiléwuffb% Recyclingpapier auf 100% Altpapierbasis.

N &
s 3000 WS
5\ 100% M

" iere




<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 72
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages false
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 72
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages false
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.76
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 800
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000500044004600206587686353ef901a8fc7684c976262535370673a548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200208fdb884c9ad88d2891cf62535370300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef653ef5728684c9762537088686a5f548c002000700072006f006f00660065007200204e0a73725f979ad854c18cea7684521753706548679c300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /DAN <>
    /ESP <>
    /FRA <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b370c2a4d06cd0d10020d504b9b0d1300020bc0f0020ad50c815ae30c5d0c11c0020ace0d488c9c8b85c0020c778c1c4d560002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken voor kwaliteitsafdrukken op desktopprinters en proofers. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /PTB <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents for quality printing on desktop printers and proofers.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /DEU <>
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /NoConversion
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /NA
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure true
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [595.275 841.890]
>> setpagedevice


